 DOUBLE TWIN LINE SYSTEM
2
The appearance of the products can be subject to change without prior notice
Ver 01/2015
The electric TWIN-PUMP has been designed for all applications that use Double Line Systems. The two pumping modules,
installed in the pump body, guarantee a pressure of 400 bar in redundancy with a total flow of 400 cc/minute.
A particular feature of the TWIN is the movement of the pumping pistons that does not take place by means of a return
spring but by a cam that creates the to and fro movement, and therefore all possible anomalies created by the springs are

Ver 01/2015
INDIVIDUAL ELEMENTS DF-1 / DF-3 / DR-5 SERIES - METERING DEVICES ELEMENTS WITH CONTROL
ORDERING CODE OF INDIVIDUAL ELEMENTS
MATERIAL SERIES VERSION VALVOLA
DOSATRICE CC/CYCLE METERING
DEVICE BASE
INITIAL
BASE
END
BASE
CLOSING
PLATE
STEEL
DF1 FIXED 5N.F1.BD 1
5N.BB.B.BSP
5N.BB.B.NPTF 5N.BB.A.BSP
5N.BB.A.NPTF
5N.BB.C.BSP
5N.BB.C.NPTF 5N.PC.SB
DF3 FIXED 5N.F3.BD 3
DR3 ADJUSTABLE 5N.R3.BD 0.15-3
DR5 ADJUSTABLE 5N.R5.BD 0.5-24 5N.G.BB.B.BSP
5N.G.BB.B.NPTF
AISI 316L
DF1X FIXED 5X.F1.BD 1
5X.BB.B.BSP
5X.BB.B.NPTF 5X.BB.A.BSP
5X.BB.A.NPTF
5X.BB.C.BSP
5X.BB.C.NPTF 5X.PC.SB
DF3X FIXED 5X.F3.BD 3
DR3X ADJUSTABLE 5X.R3.BD 0.15-3
DR5X ADJUSTABLE 5X.R5.BD 0.5-24 5X.G.BB.B.BSP
5X.G.BB.B.NPTF
SPARE PART ORDERING CODES
Regulator transparent cap DR-3 SERIES A83.120870 DR5 SERIES A70.093623 O-Ring kit for bases 5N.O.RING.B
Regulator aluminium cap DR-3 SERIES A83.120870.A DR5 SERIES A70.093623.A O-Ring kit for metering devices  5N.O.RING.D
FASTENING PARTS
All metering elements and the various sub-bases are supplied complete with fastening screws - washers and threaded bushes for assembly
The fixed or adjustable metering devices can be fitted with cycle control by installing an inductive sensor. This solution is used at
the most important points where the actual movement of the metering piston must be monitored. The element can be ordered
directly complete with the control or this can be inserted at a later stage by removing the closing cap
MATERIAL SERIES VERSION METERING
VALVE CC/CYCLE
STEEL
DF1 FIXED 5N.F1.BD.ICS 1
DF3 FIXED 5N.F3.BD.ICS 3
DR3 ADJUSTABLE 5N.R3.BD.ICS 0.15 – 3
DR5 ADJUSTABLE 5N.R5.BD.ICS 0,5 – 24.0
AISI 316L
DF1X FIXED 5X.F1.BD.ICS 1

 5
00
ORDERING CODE 5N.TWIN.CU
TECHNICAL FEATURES PART NUMBER POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE INVERTER POWER
Power supply voltage 110V~ - 230V~ - 400V~ - 460V~ 5.CU.115.24 115 V 24 V DC
Absorption 2 W (In Stop) - 10 W (In Start) 5.CU.230.24 230 V 24 V DC
Operating temperature - 10 °C ÷ + 70° C 5.CU.480.24 480 V 24 V DC
Storage temperature - 20°C ÷ + 80 °C 5.CU.115.115 115 V 115 V
Operating humidity 90% max 5.CU.230.230 230 V 230 V
Frequency 50/60 Hz
TWIN-CU ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT
The appearance of the products can be subject to change without prior notice
Ver 01/2015
19
PIPE FITTINGS DIN 2353
POS.1 POS.3
POS.4
POS.2
RIGHT TO END WITH FLAT SEAL GAS CYLINDER
MAIN LINE FITTINGS
THREAD PIPE Ø E. CODE STEEL CODE AISI-316.L
1/4 6mm TW100524 TW110524
POS. 11/4 8mm TW100505 TW110505
1/4 10mm TW100506 TW110506
SECONDARY LINES FITTINGS
3/8 12mm TW100517 TW110517
POS. 2
3/8 16mm TW100537 TW110537
RIGID SYSTEM PIPES
LINE DIMENSIONS ØE-ØI PACKAGE STEEL AISI 316L
SECONDARY Ø6x4 BARS 5 ÷ 7 M 30.316.6 30.316.6.AISI
SECONDARY Ø8x6 BARS 5 ÷ 7 M 30.316.8 30.316.8.AISI
SECONDARY Ø10x8 BARS 5 ÷ 7 M 30.316.10 30.316.10.AISI
MAIN Ø12x9 BARS 5 ÷ 7 M 30.316.12 30.316.12.AISI
MAIN Ø16x12 BARS 5 ÷ 7 M 30.316.16 30.316.16.AISI
MAIN Ø20x16 BARS 5 ÷ 7 M 30.316.20 30.316.20.AISI
MAIN Ø25x20 BARS 5 ÷ 7 M 30.316.25 30.316.25.AISI
MAIN Ø30x24 BARS 5 ÷ 7 M 30.316.30 30.316.30.AISI
STRAIGHT COUPLING FITTING
CODE STEEL PIPE Ø E. CODE AISI-316.L
TW103504 6 mm TW113504
TW103505 8 mm TW113505
TW103506 10 mm TW113506
TW103507 12 mm TW113507
TW103519 16 mm TW113519
TW103520 20 mm TW113520
TW103521 25 mm TW113521
TW103522 30 mm TW113522
STRAIGHT COUPLING FITTING REDUCED
CODE STEEL PIPE Ø E. CODE
AISI-316.L
TW104130 16mm 12mm TW114130
TW104133 20mm 12mm TW114133
TW104134 20mm 16mm TW114134
TW104135 25mm 16mm TW114135
TW104136 25mm 20mm TW114136
TW104137 30mm 20mm TW114137
TW104138 30mm 25mm TW114138
HEXAGON SOCKET CAP WITH SEAL FLAT GAS CYLINDER
THREAD CODE STEEL CODE AISI-316.L
1/4 TW107602 TW117602 POS. 3
3/8 TW107603 TW117603 POS. 4
20
The appearance of the products can be subject to change without prior notice
Ver 01/2015
PIPE FITTINGS DIN 2353
90° COUPLING FITTING
CODE STEEL PIPE Ø E. CODE AISI-316.L
 TW103804 6 mm  TW113804
 TW103805 8 mm TW113805
 TW103806 10 mm  TW113806
 TW103807 12 mm  TW113807
 TW102819 16 mm  TW112819